

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1101

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after “for” insert “certain”; and strike beginning with “king” in line 4 down through the third “bass” in line 5 and substitute “tautog, and black sea bass”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 11, after “(20)” insert “BLUE”; in line 12, strike “KING MACKEREL” and substitute “CHANNEL CATFISH”; in line 13, strike “SPANISH MACKEREL” and substitute “FLATHEAD CATFISH”; in line 14, after the semicolon, insert “AND”; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 15 down through “BASS” in line 17.